
 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Naturopathic Medicine 

Committee 


Enforcement Log 


Name License # Date Violation Fine 

Fay, 
Thomas 

None April 17, 2008 
B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner. 

$250.00 

Miller, RN, 
Julianne aka Julie 

None July 31, 2009 
B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner. 

$1000.00 

Dale, 
Theresa 

None August 31, 
2010 

B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner. 

$2500.00 

Mariz, Rosalia None April 4, 2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2500.00 

Mussman, Ian None April 4, 2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2500.00 

Baez, LAc, Maria None April 9, 2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2500.00 

Mohrdar, DC, Arash None April 9, 2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2500.00 

Weeks, Deanna None April 9, 2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2500.00 

Potthoff, ND, DC, 
Ellen 

ND-181 4/28/2011 CCR 4260 (a) Obtaining a fee by 
misrepresentation 0.00 

Slezak ND, Michael ND-116 6/9/2011 B & P 3662, CCR 4260 (b) Aiding 
& abetting unlicensed practice $250.00 

Harvey, DC, 
Gregory 

None 7/12/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Kaufmann, Todd None 7/12/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Depke, Glen None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Austin, Kelly ND-234 10/4/2011 B & P 3662, CCR 4260 (w) 
Holding self out as a “physician”. 

$250.00 

Caministeau, Crystal None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

McIrvin, Veaney None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

11/14/2011 




 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Naturopathic Medicine 

Committee 


Enforcement Log 


Name License # Date Violation Fine 
Botz, Dean None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 

Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Granick, Courtney None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Grace, Meredian None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$0.00 

Blodgett, David None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Chi, Tsu-tsair None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Crotta, Erika None 10/4/2011 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$1000.00 

Hall, Mick None 1/6/2012 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2,500.00 

DeAndrea Richard 1/6/2012 B & P Code 3660 
Unlawful use of title by unlicensed 
practitioner 

$2,500.00 

11/14/2011 



